Republic of the Philippines 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 75, s. 2021 

A RESOLUTION COURSED THROUGH REFERENDUM APPROVING THE 2022 PROGRAM 
OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES (PRE) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY 

EIGHT MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS ONLY 
(P228,888,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

WHEREAS, the proposal was discussed, examined, and endorsed by VSU Finance 
Committee on its 5 October 2021 meeting via teleconference; 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the 2022 Program of Receipts 
and Expenditures in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Eighty-
Eight Thousand Pesos(P228,888,000.00) to fund the necessary expenses of the entire VSU 
System. 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 3rd day of  
December 2021. 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents